
Thursday, July 26NZ, AUCKLAND650 ke, 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.0 Saying it with Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Pevotions: Rev. E. B. Moore
10.20 For My Lady: "InformationCorner"
10.45 A.C.E. Talk: "More IdeasAbout Meat"
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m,, LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Entertainers Parade
2.30 Classical Music, featuring
Symphonie Works, "Hary Janos"Suite by Kodaly3.30 A Musical Commentary3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light Music
4.30-5.0 Children’s session
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7..0 Consumer Time »*

7.15 Winter Course Talk: "Yes-
terday’s Maori: The Meeting
House," by Olga Adams, M.Sc.,
Lecturer in Science at Auckland
Teachers’ Training College7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Jack Hylton and his. Orchestra,"Old-Time Favourites"
7.39 The Four Aces, "Melody
Trumps" ‘
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 Radio Stage: "Matron ofHonour"
8.25 ‘‘Itma," Tommy Handleywith the BBC Variety Orchestra
8.57 Station Notices9.0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Music by British Bands,
Massed Brass Bands, "A Sailor’sLife" (Cope)
9.31 ‘Dad and Dave"
9.44 .Massed Brass Bands,
"My Lady Dainty" (Hesse),
"Under the Balcony" (Heykens)
9.50 Webster Booth (tenor),
"Pale Moon" (Logan)
9.53 Grenadier Guards Band,
"Golliwog’s Cake Walk" (De-
bussy), ‘‘March of the Little
Fauns" (Pierne)10.0 Roya Air Force Dance
Band ‘

10.15 Repetition of Greetings
from the Boys Overseas
10.45 Billy Cotton and his Band
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2 aee- oN

7. Op.m. After Dinner Music8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC HOUR:
Watson Forbes and Myers Fog-
gin, Sonata for Viola and Piano
8.26 Alfredo Casella and the
Pro Arte String Quartet, Quintet
(Bloch)
8. 0 Classical Recitals40.0 In Lighter Vein
410.30 Close down

(03
;
AUCKLAND
1250 ke." 240m,

6. O p.m. Bands and Ballads
6.20 Popular Items7.0 Orchestral Music ;
8.0 Concert
9. 0 The Dance Band
9.30 Away in Hawaii
10. 0 Close down

2} Y $70 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.38, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
615 Atreakfast session8.0 songs of Yesterday andTo-day
9.39 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Our Morning star: Feodor
Chaliapin (bass) ;

9.409 Muse While You Work
16.739 bevetional ‘service
4026 Talk by Major F. H. Lam-
pen4:40 for My Lady: RBC person-alities: stanford Robinson :

412.0 tLunch Musie (12.45. and
{.i15 pun., LONDON NEWS) 3

1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Classical Hour, featuringMusic by Dohnanyi: Major Work.Suite, Op, 193.0 Favourite Entertainers3.15 Drama in Cameo
3.28 to 3.30 Time signals3.30 Music While You Worka "The First Great Church-
4.15 Concert Hall of the Air4.30 5.0 Children’s session:
St. Anthony’s Convent, Brooklyn6. O Dinner Music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.28 107.30 Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Varity in Rhythm: Sweet Musicand a Few Laughs7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 Freddie Gore and His Or-
chestra, featuring Marion Waite(A Studio Presentation)8.20 Here’s a Laugh: Introduc-
ing some famous Comedy Stars
8.3. "| Know What I Like’: ASeries in which various peopleare invited to the microphoneto present their own favourite
recordings: A Postwoman
9 Newsreel and War Review9.30 New Zealand News’for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 "Music of the People’: AStudio Recital of Folk Tunes
and Dances of the British Isles;
played on instruments of the
time, presented by Zillah Castle
(Violin and Recorder), Ronald
Castile (Virginals and Recorder),"Two Almans’" (Robert John-
son) (violin and | virginals),English Folk Danees (descant
and treble recorders), EnglishFolk Tunes, "Jenny of the Moor,""Green Wedding" (violin and
virginals), Scottish Selections(violin and virginals), ‘"Car-
man’s Whistle’ (treble. andtenor recorders), Two 18th
Centur¥ English Pieces, " TheRope Dancer," "The Fountainsin Spring Gardens" (Alfred Mof-fat) (violin and virginals) .

10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas11.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[2YVC WELLINGTON840 ke. 357m. |

6. Op.m. Dance Music xX
6.30 Songs for Sale
6.45 Hawailan Harmonies7.0 Music from the Movies
7.30 Piano Personalities8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Haydn’s String Quartets:(15th session of series)
Pro Arte Quartet, Quartet in C
Major, Op: 54, No. 2.
8.16-9,0 Music by Twentieth
Century Composers: Max Gilbert(viola) and the Boyd Nee! String
Orchestra,. Elegy for Viola,
String Quartet and_ Strings
(Howells)
8.25 Parry Jones (tenor), "The
Passionate Shepherd," ‘As Ever
| Saw" (Warlock)
8.30 The Griller String Quartet;Pauline Juler (clarinet), Cecil
James (bassoon), Dennis Brain(horn), James Merrett (bass),
Octet (Ferguson) :8.54 Parry Jones (tenor),Fox" (Warlock)
9. 0 ‘Straight from the Stars,’
Music for Everyman
9.30 Rhythmic Representatives
10.146 Light Concert programme
10.45 Close down

/

| 227 [D) WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.

|

7.0 p.m. . Contact: Smooth
Rhythm Takes the Air
7.20 "The Fortunate Wayfarer"

|
7.45 Favourite Dance Bands

|
8 & Moods

| 8.40 "Dad and pave"
9. 2 Let’s Have a Laugh
9.17 Take Your Choice
9.30 "The Devil’s Cub"
9.50 Soft Lights and SweetMusic
10. 0 Close down

BYBemem)
7. Op.m. Recorded Music
"The Travelling Troubadours"8.0 Recorded Concert
10.0 Close down

| WAH a afyym.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News8.0 Variety
9.10 For My Lady: FamousPiano Celebrities; Moritz Kosen-thal
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12, 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Sehvodls4.45-5.0 "Tules by Uncle Remus:The Wonderful Tar Baby"6. 0 Musical Miniatures
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme6.45 Station Announcements"Dad and Dave"
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.10 After Dinner Music
7.39 From the Studio: Margar-ette Anderson (mezzo-con-traito, Four Negro spirituals:"Ride On, King Jesus," "I’m a-Rollin’ "’ (trad.), "I Got a Robe"(arr, Burleigh), "Climb Up, YeChillun, Climb" (trad.)7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 Interlude8.6 "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea’?
8.30 Lili Krauss. (piano) andSimon Goldberg (violin), Sonata
| in G Major, Op. 96, No. 10(Beethoven)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Spotlight on Swing10. 0 Close down

IN] NELSON920 ke. 327m.
7.0 p.m, The Viennese Waltz
Orchestra, Charles Anctiffe WaltzMedley7.6 Albert Sandler Trio, " MyParadise" Fad
7. 8 Harold Williams (baritone),"When the Harvest’s In," "The
Merry-go-round"7.14 Evic Coates and Symphony
Orchestra, "Sleepy Lagoon"7.17 "Motive for Murder’: A}
BBC Thriller7.30 Harry Horlick’s Orchestra,
"Promise Love,’ ‘The Little
Gipsy Girl’‘7.53 Anton and Paramount
Theatre Orchestra, Medley’ ofPaso-Dobles8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:Pro Arte Quartet and Alfred
Hobday, Quintet in D Major(Mozart) ;
8.24 Erna Berger (soprano),"Cradle Song’? (Mozart)
8.27 Watson Forbes (viola)and Myers Foggin (piano), Ar-
peggione- Sonata (Schubert-
Watson- Forbes)8.43 Gerhard Husch (baritoné),
Songs from ‘ Dichterliebe "’
Schumann)
.52 Myra Tess (piano), Cap-riccio in B Minor, Intermezzo in
A Flat (Brahms)
9, 1 Albert Sandler Trio, HejreKati" Magyar Melody
9. 7 ‘Batfles: The Case of Max-well Montague" ~

9.30 Dance Music
10. 0 Close down

>

72 GISBORNE1 980 kc. 306 m.
7. Op.m. Serenades
7.15 "The Mighty Minnites’"
7.30 Light Recordings8.0 Close down

3 V/A\ 720 ke. 416m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Morning programme9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10.10 For My Lady: "Marie An-toinette"
10.30 Dbevotional Service
10.456 Famous Orchestras12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Music While You Work2.30 A.C.E, Talk: "More ideas
‘about Meat"
3. 0 Classical Hour:
Philharmonic Symphony Orches-tra of NeW York, conducted by
Mengelberg,
"A. Hero’s Life," Op.. 40 (R.
Strauss)4.30-5.0 Children’s session6. 0 Dinner music (6.15 p.m.,

| LONDON NEWS7.0 Consumer Time
7.15 Lincoln College Talk:"Some special aspects of NorthIsland Farming: Pastures," byR Revin
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Dad and Dave"
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 "Traitor’s Gate." An EdgalWallace Story8.26 Orchestra of the Royal AiForce,
"A Sentimental Shanty" (arr,Fletcher)
8.30 ‘The Famous Match." Fromthe novel by Nat Gould' Newsreel and War Review9.30 "Hello Swingtime," featur-‘ing Phil Green» and his Orches-tra
10. O Eric Winstone ana his Or-chestra
10.15 Repetition of Greetings fromthe Boys Overseas045 "Uncle Sam Presents. U.S.Army Air Foree Orchestra11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Wik CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke, 250 m.
6. Op.m. Bluey"613 Concert Time7.0 Light Listening8.0 Melody Mixture8.30 "The Show of Shows,"featuring Peter Dawson (a Hum-phrey Bishop production)9.141 "Those, Were the Days"(BBC programme)9.30 ‘The Feathered Serpent,"
, 4n Edgar Wallace Thriller9.42 Paul Robeson and the WestEnd Celebrity Orchestra10.0 Quiet Time
10.30 Close down

72 GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News8.0 Morning Music9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
{1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools3.0 Music of the Masters3.30 Feature Time
4.30-5.0 Hits of broadcasting6.0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Primo Scala’s AecordionBand
6.40 Addington. Market Report7. 0 Consumer Time7.10 Anton and the Paramount
Theatre Orchestra, Medley of
Paso Dobles
7.46 "West of Cornwall"
7.33 Ana Hato ahd Deane Ware-tint (duet), "Te Arawa"

7.36 The Paradise Trio
7.39 The Mastersingers
7.42 Jose M. Lucchesi and hisOrchestra
7.45 News and Commentary fromUnited States
8. 0 The NBS Symphony Orch-
estra, conducted by Dr, Frank
Black, ‘‘Peer Gynt" Suite No. 1
(Grieg)
8.18 The Burns and Allen Showwith Felix Mills, the Swantette
and Guest Star, Eddie Canter
(U.S.A. programme)
8.46 Down Memory Lane
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Ambrose and his Dance
programine, with Ann Shelton,
Stephen Manton and the Debon-
aires (BBC programme)10.0 Close down

4} Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 Health in the Home: "Mi-
graine"
10.20 Devotional Service
10.49 For My Lady: Queens of
Song; kathryn Meisle (contralto)
(U.3.A,) ;12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and1.15 pun., LONDON NEWS)1.30 broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Artists on Parade
3.30 Classical Hour: Elgar: Son-ata in E Minor for Violin andPiano
4.30-5.0 Children’s session:"search for the Golden Booin-
erang"’
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LONeDON NEWS)
7. O Consumer Time
7.15 Gardening Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Serge Koussevitzky and Boston
Symphony Orchestra, ‘La Valse’’
(Ravel)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 Gil Dech and 4YA Concert
Orchestra presenting a Baliet and
Operatic programme. AssistingArtist: Dora Drake (soprano)"Le Cid’ Ballet Music (Mas-
senet)
8.18 Dora Drake, with the Orch-
estra,
"Far Greater in his Lowly State"
(Queen of Sheba’’?) (Gounod),"Romance" ("Mignon’’)
(Thomas)
8.29 The Orchestra, Selectionsfrom the Opera "Carmen"
(Bizet)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Robert Kajanus and London
Symphony Orchestra,
Symphony No. 3 in C Major, Op,
52 (Sibelius)
10. O Music, Mirth and Melody
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom Boys Overseas
10.45 Music, Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ZINZO©) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.
6. Op.m. Variety
8. 0 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"?
8.15 Variety
8.46 "Vanity Fair"
9. 0 More Variety
9.30 "The Clue of the Silver"
9.45 Fireside Memories
10. 0 for the Music Lover
10.30 Close down

"W772 INVERCARGILL€80 ke. 44! m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News9.0 A.C.E. Talk: "Kitchens"9.20 Devotional Service
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0 Lunch Music (12,15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
4.45 5.0 Children’s — session:Uncle ¢larrie
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"6.16 LONDON NEWS

WEATHER FORECASTS
7. 4 a.m. (approx.) Straightafter Headline News
12.29 p.m. (approx.) Straightafter London News
9. 1 p.m. Between Silent
Prayer and Newsreel
Broadcast by Stations 1YA,
1ZB, 2YA, 2ZB, SYA, 32ZB,
4YA, 4ZB, 2YH, 3ZR,
Station 2ZA at. 7.4 a.m, and
9.1 p.m. only.


